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Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H*3800 (Rat #0064, Act #0045 of 2025) General Bill, By W. Newton, Bannister, Herbkersman, White, Kilmartin and

Frank

Similar (H 3382)
Summary: Sales tax exemption

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 12-36-2120, RELATING TO
THE SALES TAX EXEMPTION ON DURABLE MEDICAL EQUIPMENT, SO AS TO DELETE AN ELIGIBILITY
REQUIREMENT THAT THE SELLER HAVE A PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN THIS STATE. - RATIFIED TITLE

01/28/25
01/28/25
02/04/25
02/05/25
02/06/25
04/09/25
04/23/25
04/23/25
04/23/25
04/24/25
04/24/25
04/24/25
04/29/25
05/01/25
05/01/25
05/06/25
05/08/25
05/12/25
05/19/25
05/19/25

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 23)
Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 23)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: White

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Kilmartin
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Frank

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means
Amended (House Journal-page 9)

Read second time (House Journal-page 9)

Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 10)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 66)
Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)

Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 7)
Committee report: Favorable Finance (Senate Journal-page 17)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 70)

Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 70)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 41)

Ratified R 64

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/12/25

Act No. 45
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