

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H*3800 (Rat #0064, Act #0045 of 2025) General Bill, By W. Newton, Bannister, Herbkersman, White, Kilmartin and Frank

Similar (H 3382)

Summary: Sales tax exemption

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 12-36-2120, RELATING TO THE SALES TAX EXEMPTION ON DURABLE MEDICAL EQUIPMENT, SO AS TO DELETE AN ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENT THAT THE SELLER HAVE A PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN THIS STATE. - RATIFIED TITLE

01/28/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 23)
01/28/25	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 23)
02/04/25	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: White
02/05/25	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Kilmartin
02/06/25	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Frank
04/09/25	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means
04/23/25	House	Amended (House Journal-page 9)
04/23/25	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 9)
04/23/25	House	Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 10)
04/24/25	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 66)
04/24/25	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)
04/24/25	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 7)
04/29/25	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance (Senate Journal-page 17)
05/01/25	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 70)
05/01/25	Senate	Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 70)
05/06/25	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 41)
05/08/25		Ratified R 64
05/12/25		Signed By Governor
05/19/25		Effective date 05/12/25
05/19/25		Act No. 45